
Argonne National Laboratory is a  
U.S. Department of Energy laboratory  
managed by UChicago Argonne, LLC.

N

EASTWOOD DRIVE

WESTGATE ROAD

WATER TOWER RD

BLUFF ROAD

BLUFF ROAD

ROCK ROAD

INNER CIRCLE

94TH ST 
94TH ST 

SO
U

TH
W

O
O

D
 D

RI
V

E

M
ER

ID
IA

N
 R

O
A

D

KE
A

RN
EY

 R
O

A
D

OUTER CIRCLE

O
U

TE
R

 C
IR

C
LE

CASS AVENUENO
RTHGATE RD

EASTWOOD DRIVE

M
ER

ID
IA

N
 R

O
A

D
M

ER
ID

IA
N

 R
O

A
D

OUTER CIRCLE

C
A

SS
 A

V
EN

U
E

C
EN

TR
A

L 
D

RI
V

E

TE
C

H
 R

O
A

D

RA
IL

RO
AD

 D
RI

V
E

FR
EU

N
D

 R

OAD

BLUFF ROAD

OLD BLUFF ROAD

AREA
100

AREA
200

AREA
400

AREA
600

AREA
300

201

205

200

211

214

212
216

240

528

224

203206

241

222
202

204

108 145
146

595

046

223

360

363

365 369

386

361

372331A
331335306

340

303

350

320

315314 316

362
378

382

309
308

600
615

614

371

376

375

368 366370

333
302

401
450

420

412

460

402

438
431

432

433

434435

436

446

441
440

437

213

233

242

576

621
620

617
618

123

109
114

484 485

313
583

379

377

300

208 221

619

TCS
CONFERENCE

CENTER

BISTRO
213

CREDIT
UNION

201 ART
GALLERY

HEALTH
& WELLNESS

APS
CONFERENCE

CENTER

401 GRILL

GUEST HOUSE

FREUND
LODGE

STUDENT
HOUSING

ARGONNE
PARK

OUTDOOR
FITNESS

AREA

FITNESS
CENTER

LEARNING
CENTER

ARGONNE
INFORMATION

CENTER

TCS
CAFÉ

LIBRARY

COFFEE
SHOP

BADGING OFFICE

MAIN GATE

EAST GATE
Truck Entrance
6 a.m. – 6 p.m.

Monday – Friday

24 hours a day, 
7 days a week

5:45 a.m. – 7:10 p.m.
Monday – Friday

WEST GATE

LE
M

O
N

T 
RO

A
D

INTERSTATE I-5
5

EASTWOOD
DRIVE

EXITS
271 A/B

EXITS
273 A/B

WESTGATE
ROAD

WEST
GATE

EAST
GATE

MAIN
GATE

NORTHGATE
ROAD

Argonne
National
Laboratory

C
ASS AVENUE

N

LEGEND

PARKING

AREA 100
Buildings 114–146

AREA 200
Buildings 200–241

AREA 300
Buildings 300–386

AREA 400
Buildings 400–485

AREA 600
Buildings 600–621

Argonne National Laboratory is a controlled-access facility.  
All visitors must be pre-authorized before they will be allowed  
on the site. People 18 years old and older must have a REAL ID  
to enter the Lab. A visitor registration form is available at  
apps.anl.gov/registration/visitors.

Visitor gate passes are available for pickup at the Argonne Information Center 
(Building 224) at the Main Gate entrance off Cass Avenue between the hours of 
6:30 a.m.– 5:00 p.m. Monday – Friday. The Lab is closed to visitors on weekends 
and holidays except for pre-arranged gate passes or tours.

Getting Around Campus

GPS navigation: Visitors are recommended 
to enter location text as “Cass Avenue and 
Northgate Road, Lemont, Illinois” in order to 
reach the Argonne Information Center at the 
Main Gate entrance. Otherwise you may be 
directed to alternate gate entrances which 
are controlled-access.
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